507909010 05/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7956135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN WILLIAM QUIST	11/19/2020
VISHAL JAYAKUMAR	11/17/2020
CARLOS A. RODRIGUEZ	11/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17891645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DHaynes@dickinson-wright.com, DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST. N.W., SUITE 900
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73888-19900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE HAYNES
SIGNATURE:	/DANIELLE HAYNES/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page3.tif source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page4.tif source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 507909010 REEL: 063655 FRAME: 0627

source=PT-5469-US-CNT Inventor Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware under file number 818065, with a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee, 38116, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), for any and all countries, Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the inventions and/or improvements described in the following application(s):

Attorney Docket No. (Application No.)	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
PT-5469-US-PSP	62/978,939	METHODS FOR ARTHROSCOPIC VIDEO ANALYSIS AND DEVICES THEREFOR	Brian William Quist; Vishal Jayakumar; Carlos A. Rodriguez
PT-5469-US-PSP2	63/111,853	METHODS FOR ARTHROSCOPIC VIDEO ANALYSIS AND DEVICES THEREFOR	Brian William Quist; Vishal Jayakumar; Carlos A. Rodriguez

1

in all forms and embodiments thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application(s); and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country, including the right to claim the priority date of the aforesaid application(s); and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee or its agent to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any assigned application(s).

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said assigned application(s) and/or the inventions and/or improvements described in the assigned application(s), and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by Assignee in advance in writing, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective.

The parties agree that Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the applications and patents assigned pursuant to this Agreement includes the rights to police, monitor and enforce the assigned applications and patents against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the letters patent.

2

Assignor:	
By: B Wh f	
Name and Title: Brian William Quist	
Date: 19 NOV 2020	
In witness to the signature of Brian William	Quist:
DATE: 19-Nov-2020	Witness signature
	Philip Cormies Print Name
	53 Curzon Mill Pd. Street Address
	Newburyport, MA 01950 City, State, Postal Code

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to

confirm.

PATENT Docket No. PT-5469-US-PSP L, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confina. Name and Title: Vishai Javakumar Date: 11/17/2020 ----In witness to the signature of Vishai becalurate Eschlon Daez DATE 17-NO-2020 Print Name 150 MINUTE MAN DRIVE Sincer Address <u> ANZOVŽÁ, IMA – OL 810</u> Cny State Postal Cox

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to

confirm.

Assignee:

Smith & Nephew, Inc.

By: //bi//p---

Name and Title: Mark J. Gorman, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 063655 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 05/16/2023